CH \$40.00 425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the effective date and terms of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 005657 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXIMP LTD		05/26/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMES SQUARE FOODS IMPORTS LLC	
Street Address: 1140 MOTOR PARKWAY		
Internal Address: SUITE A		
City:	HAUPPAUGE	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 11788		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4251905	MY SKINNY RICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-295-2070
Email: erin@servico.com
Correspondent Name: TODD GABOR

Address Line 1: 132 SPRUCE STREET

Address Line 4: CEDARHURST, NEW YORK 11516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	My Skinny Rice
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD GABOR
SIGNATURE:	/TODD GABOR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=MySkinnyRice Original Assignment#page1.tif source=MySkinnyRice Original Assignment#page2.tif

source=MySkinnyRice Original Assignment#page3.tif source=MySkinnyRice Assignment#page1.tif source=MySkinnyRice Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 4251905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXIMP LTD		10/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Time Square Foods Imports LLC	
Street Address: 1140 MOTOR PKWAY, STE A HAUPPAUGE		
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 11788		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4251905	MY SKINNY RICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@revomark.co.uk

Correspondent Name: Time Square Foods Imports LLC

Address Line 1: 1140 MOTOR PKWAY, STE A HAUPPAUGE

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 11788

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rikki Verma
SIGNATURE:	/RV/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed assignment agreement#page1.tif source=Signed assignment agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 0058**57** FRAME: 096**2**

900342790

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

MADE AND ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN:

Eximp Ltd of 28 Knighton Road, Leicester, LE2 3HH, United Kingdom (the "Assignor")

and

Time Square Foods Imports LLC of 1140 MOTOR PKWY, STE A HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the following trademark:

USA

4251905 MY SKINNY RICE in class 30

AND WHEREAS the parties hereto have agreed to the assignment of the above mentioned trademark to the Assignee. The assignment relates to all goods in class 30 namely:

"Rice; pasta; frozen, prepared or packaged meals consisting primarily of pasta or rice; packaged meal kits consisting primarily of pasta or rice; packaged meal mixes consisting primarily of pasta or rice; rice-based snack foods; dried pasta; fresh pasta; prepared pasta; pasta sauce; sauces".

NOW THEREFORE THESE PRESENT WITNESS:

The Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee all of its right, title and interest in the Trade Mark, including all statutory and common-law rights attaching thereto, to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of past infringements, passing-off or any other cause of action arising in relation thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 0056**57** FRAME: 0966 For the avoidance of doubt, the Trade Mark (and the related goodwill thereto) is assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee pursuant to this Assignment Agreement.

The Assignment will be taken to be effective as from 7th October 2015.

The Assignor warrants to the Assignee and confirms that the Trademark is owned by the Assignor and that the exercise by the Assignee of these will not infringe the rights of any third party.

The Assignor warrants to the Assignee and confirms that it has not granted or assigned rights of any nature under the Trade Mark or Domain Name to any third party whatsoever in any part of the world.

The Assignor confirms that the Assignee or their legal representative is authorised to sign on behalf of the Assignor all forms and documents that are required by the USPTO to record this assignment at that Registry.

This Assignment shall be governed by English law and the parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

THUS DONE and SIGNED at UK this 7th October 2015.

For and on behalf of Assignor:

For and on behalf of Assignee:

Eximp Ltd

Full Name of Signatory: ASELOL

ASHOK VORMA

Position: Director

THUS DONE and SIGNED at UK this 7th October 2015.

Time Square Foods Imports LLC

Full Name of Signatory: Jatiller Duall

Position: Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 11/01/2015

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, on and before May 16, 2s/6 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), EXIMP LTD., a United Kingdom corporation, having an office at 28 Knighton Road, Leicester, LE2 3HH, United Kingdom (the "Assignor") was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MY SKINNY RICE (the "Mark") and U.S. Application Serial No. 4251905, registered December 4, 2012 (the "Registration") and the goodwill associated with such mark; and

Whereas, Time Square Foods Imports LLC, a New York limited liability company having offices at 1140 Motor Parkway, Suite A, Hauppauge, New York 11788 (the "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of Assignor in the Mark and the Registration;

Whereas, on the Effective Date, Assignor did assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including the Registration), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, to Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged; and

Whereas, it is now desirable to confirm and memorialize the assignment in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that on the Effective Date, it did grant, convey, transfer, set over and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including without limitation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Registration) together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark.

Said Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request, to make this Assignment fully effective, including without limitation, prompt execution of all other documents necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of the Assignor and all other statements made of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on the ____day of April, 2016 by the undersigned.

EXIMPLID.

Ashok Verma, Director

26 May

RECORDED: 07/28/2016

Notary Public